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PSYCHIATRISTS AT LECLERC

Question No. 4,171—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at LeClerc and, in each case, what were their (i)
educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in Canada
and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Nil. However, inmates transferred to medium
and minimum institutions from a Regional Reception
Centre or a maximum institution are always medically
screened. Should an inmate be in need of psychiatric treat-
ment while in a medium or minimum setting, he would
either be seen as an out-patient by a visiting psychiatrist
or, if his condition were serious, be transferred to an
institution that provides such treatment. Inmates who are
receiving psychiatric treatment on a full-time basis are
detained at one of the three Regional Psychiatric Centres
operated by the Canadian Penitentiary Service or, in some
instances, receive treatment in provincial hospitals.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT COWANSVILLE
Question No. 4,173—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Cowansville and, in each case, what were
their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in
Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT STE-ANNE DES PLAINES

Question No. 4,174—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Ste-Anne des Plaines and, in each case, what
were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences
in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT ARCHAMBAULT

Question No. 4,175—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Archambault and, in each case, what were
their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences in
Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT FRONTENAC INSTITUTION

Question No. 4,176—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Frontenac Institution and, in each case, what
were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences
in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.
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Order Paper Questions
PSYCHIATRISTS AT MONTEE ST. FRANCIS

Question No. 4,180—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Montée St. Francis and, in each case, what
were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences
in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT BEAVER CREEK CORRECTIONAL CAMP

Question No. 4,181—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Beaver Creek Correctional Camp and, in each
case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work
experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT PITTSBURGH INSTITUTION

Question No. 4,182—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Pittsburgh Institution and, in each case, what
were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work experiences
in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT QUEBEC FEDERAL TRAINING CENTRE

Question No. 4,183—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Québec Federal Training Centre and, in each
case, what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work
experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT COLLINS BAY INSTITUTION
Question No. 4,184—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Collins Bay Institution and, in each case,
what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work
experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.

PSYCHIATRISTS AT WARKWORTH INSTITUTION
Question No. 4,185—Mr. Hnatyshyn:

For the years 1970 to 1975, what was the number of (a) full-time (b)
part-time psychiatrists at Warkworth Institution and, in each case,
what were their (i) educational qualifications (ii) previous work
experiences in Canada and abroad (iii) salaries?

Mr. Hugh Poulin (Parliamentary Secretary to Solicitor
General): Please see reply to question No. 4,171.



